
COOT BROWN  
GOLF LEAGUE 

2022 | 36 Years | Tapawingo 
 

 
 

LEAGUE PLAY 
April 7th through September 1st (22 weeks!) 

Tuesday Dates: Week 19 (8/9) 
Tee Times: 2:57pm-4:54pm 

 

PRESEASON SCRAMBLE 
Join us on Saturday, March 26th at 2:00pm for our preseason outing at 
Tapawingo National Golf Club!  Cost is only $45 + $20 jackpot!  Pairings will 
be flighted and blind draw. 

 

LAKE OZARK TOURNAMENT 
August 12th, 13th and 14th  

 

LEAGUE FEES 
$2,460 per team 
$410 per member 
Closest-to-the-Pin included [“buck up”] 
This year’s hole-in-one prize: $1,800+ 

 

TEAM SPONSORS 
$100 per team 

 

SUBS & TEAM EXTRAS 
$130 per player 

 

NOTE 
• All league fees and team sponsor money due March 21st.  

Payable to “COOT BROWN”, ATTN: Kevin Gardner. 
• The new, 14-team format PASSED THE TEST! 
• Extra golf: play extra holes=$15/golfer; if you’re an extra player=$28.



COOT BROWN GOLF LEAGUE 

WINTER MEETING AGENDA 
 
 
 League Fees – All money this year will be handled by your team captain.  Your captain 

must pay for your entire team by March 21.  All teams paid on time will receive 10 
bonus points towards the start of the first half.  Failure to pay in full will result in your 
team losing 10 points.  This can result in a 20-point swing before your team is on the 
first tee box!  Last year every team paid on time – WOW! 
 

 Scorecards – All cards must be filled out correctly.  Failure to do so will result in your 
team forfeiting and will receive 0 points.  All cards must have your full name, team 
number, and correct handicap. 
 

 Official Score – This year, to eliminate any possible discrepancies about score results, 
each and every scorecard is to be verified by your opposing team and signed by one 
member of each team.  Any card not signed by one member of each team will receive 
0 points for that night. 
 

 Team Realignments – There is a need to solidify teams.  Weed out the weak and 
make some roster changes as needed. 
 

 Tee Times – The biggest problem in the past has been the number of no-shows and 
individuals requesting either a late and/or early tee time.  This cannot be a concern for 
the league officials, but for each of you to work out with your team captain. 
 

 Rules Awareness – Another point many of you have aired is rules awareness.  It is the 
sole responsibility of each league member to know the rules and have read them.  If 
you question anything, ask your opposing team for a ruling. 
 

 Seniors – All league members 65 & older may play from Senior Tees (green).  Or any 
other special exemption previously approved by league officials. 
 

 Subs & Team Extras – This year all subs will have to be a paid member of the Coot 
Brown Golf League.  In addition, any team with more than a 6-man rotation will also 
need to pay an additional fee per golfer. 
 

 Rosters – All teams must submit a 6-man roster with any additional golfers listed by 
March 21. 

-Coot Brown 
 
 

Follow Us Online! 
cootbrowngolf.net | facebook.com/cootbrowngolf 

http://www.cootbrowngolf.net/
http://www.facebook.com/cootbrowngolf


COOT BROWN GOLF LEAGUE

# Player Team Average Handicap Rounds
1 Mario Boccardi TC & Co. 36.67 1 1
2 Matt Hines TC & Co. 36.94 1 15
3 Dave Schweitzer AALCO MFG. 37.17 1 16
4 Nick Kausch Joey B's 38.76 3 15
5 Joe Sonderman Haegele Nursery 39.61 4 16
6 CD Longo Longo Biggs 39.62 4 11
7 Jason Gillick Metro Electric 39.71 4 12
8 Brad Garlich AALCO MFG. 40.62 5 11
9 Brett Miniex K.G. Electric, Inc. 40.81 5 14
10 Kevin Milne K.G. Electric, Inc. 41.00 5 0
11 Greg Hantak Kenrick's Meats 41.07 5 12
12 Bruce Thomas K.G. Electric, Inc. 41.17 5 16
13 Tim Carbery TC & Co. 41.31 5 14
14 John Cooper Haegele Nursery 41.40 5 13
15 Tim Gardner Paul the Painter 41.50 6 12
16 Adam Laury C.E.S. 41.53 6 15
17 Mike O'Kane Southside Machine 41.53 6 15
18 Matt Turek Jr. The Turek Brothers 41.59 6 15
19 Jim Jost III Southside Machine 41.63 6 17
20 Tony Jost Southside Machine 41.64 6 12
21 Matt Turek The Turek Brothers 41.72 6 16
22 Johny Meyer Metro Electric 41.79 6 17
23 Kevin Tyler Kenrick's Meats 42.06 6 15
24 Jim Roesch Haegele Nursery 42.27 6 9
25 Rick Brennan C.E.S. 42.56 7 14
26 John Westrich Kenrick's Meats 42.63 7 6
27 Greg Gawrys TC & Co. 42.67 7 4
28 Jeff Laury C.E.S. 42.75 7 18
29 Justin Pasternak Longo Biggs 42.82 7 9
30 Gary Williams Joey B's 42.82 7 15
31 Matt Kappler TC & Co. 42.90 7 8
32 Matt Gagnepain Metro Electric 42.92 7 10
33 Russ Klevorn Kenrick's Meats 43.06 7 15
34 Jim Jost Southside Machine 43.29 7 12
35 Scott Hetzer Longo Biggs 43.39 7 16
36 George Ermold Joey B's 43.40 7 13
37 John Greffet K.G. Electric, Inc. 43.41 7 15
38 Dennis Bowers Metro Electric 43.50 8 14
39 Larry Moellering Heyl Farms 43.71 8 15
40 Gary Gardner Paul the Painter 43.92 8 10
41 Dave Harte C.E.S. 44.11 8 17
42 John Davis Haegele Nursery 44.15 8 11
43 Mel Stortzum Longo Biggs 44.23 8 11
44 Kyle Longo Longo Biggs 44.30 8 8
45 Mike Marchi Longo Biggs 44.33 8 10
46 Doug Biggs Longo Biggs 44.38 8 14
47 Bob DeGunia Heyl Farms 44.47 8 13
48 Chris Turek The Turek Brothers 44.47 8 13
49 Jeff Pohrer AALCO MFG. 44.53 9 17
50 Doug Smith Sub 44.60 9 3

League Rankings



COOT BROWN GOLF LEAGUE

# Player Team Average Handicap Rounds
51 Tyler Sollberger Paul the Painter 44.64 9 12
52 Greg Gillick Gillick Brickwork 44.65 9 15
53 Dave Hegger Kenrick's Meats 44.74 9 17
54 John Dees Sub 44.75 9 2
55 Bob Haegele Haegele Nursery 45.00 9 8
56 Craig Morris AALCO MFG. 45.00 9 0
57 Doc Runco Southside Machine 45.00 9 0
58 Ed Williams Joey B's 45.00 9 0
59 Rocky Aliberti TC & Co. 45.30 9 8
60 Matt Jost Southside Machine 45.36 9 9
61 Ron Suda Joey B's 45.37 9 17
62 Brian Ferguson Sub 45.43 9 5
63 Garry Byrd Heyl Farms 45.53 10 15
64 Ray Gillick, Jr. Gillick Brickwork 45.63 10 14
65 Herb Golterman C.E.S. 45.78 10 7
66 Elliot Kite Heyl Farms 45.85 10 11
67 Nick Behnen Sub 46.00 10 0
68 Ray Boccardi TC & Co. 46.00 10 0
69 Nick Markus Gillick Brickwork 46.21 10 12
70 Shawn Gawrys TC & Co. 46.22 10 16
71 Cory Newman K.G. Electric, Inc. 46.33 10 13
72 Justin Cox Sub 46.33 10 1
73 Kyle Kraemer TC & Co. 46.43 10 5
74 Steve Turek The Turek Brothers 46.44 10 7
75 Ryan Van Dillen The Turek Brothers 46.60 11 13
76 Mark Lanfersieck Joey B's 46.68 11 17
77 Chris Pohrer AALCO MFG. 46.71 11 15
78 Gary Schmidt Haegele Nursery 46.71 11 12
79 Chris Caruso Metro Electric 46.73 11 9
80 Dave Cooper Haegele Nursery 46.79 11 12
81 Mike McManus Joey B's 47.00 11 0
82 Tom Heyl Heyl Farms 47.40 11 3
83 John Perlongo Heyl Farms 47.58 12 10
84 Ron Schmitt AALCO MFG. 47.67 12 1
85 Chris Whitrock Sub 47.78 12 7
86 Ty Spaeth Joey B's 47.82 12 9
87 Tony Smith AALCO MFG. 47.87 12 13
88 Paul Hillyard Paul the Painter 48.00 12 15
89 Jim Markus Gillick Brickwork 48.00 12 12
90 Kevin Gardner K.G. Electric, Inc. 48.00 12 5
91 Tyler Davis Haegele Nursery 48.33 12 4
92 Derek Stephens K.G. Electric, Inc. 48.77 13 11
93 Matt Gardner Sub 48.79 13 12
94 Marty Yanics Southside Machine 49.07 13 13
95 Eric Pohrer Gillick Brickwork 49.08 13 11
96 Chuck Lizenbee Heyl Farms 49.53 14 15
97 Doug Werner Kenrick's Meats 49.91 14 20
98 Tim Jost Southside Machine 50.17 14 10
99 Joe Turek, Jr. The Turek Brothers 50.63 15 14

100 Rob Gaylord Gillick Brickwork 50.70 15 8

League Rankings



COOT BROWN GOLF LEAGUE

# Player Team Average Handicap Rounds
101 Tim Sargent Paul the Painter 51.00 15 14
102 Juggie Hinduja AALCO MFG. 52.00 16 8
103 Bill Gorman Sub 52.00 16 1
104 Steve Miniex K.G. Electric, Inc. 52.13 16 6
105 Jim Pleimann Gillick Brickwork 52.27 16 13
106 Craig Aldridge C.E.S. 52.44 16 7
107 Roland Laury C.E.S. 52.78 17 7
108 Jonathan Davis Haegele Nursery 53.00 17 0
109 Brian Turek The Turek Brothers 53.25 17 6
110 Gary Seymour Paul the Painter 53.50 18 8
111 Kyle Rickermann Paul the Painter 54.38 18 11
112 Chris Tockstein Metro Electric 54.42 18 17
113 Gary Padberg K.G. Electric, Inc. 57.00 21 0

League Rankings



Win Loss Tie Win Loss Tie Current Career

Adam Laury C.E.S. 97 83 10 8 7 0 0.533 0.539

Bill Gorman Sub 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000

Bob DeGunia Heyl Farms 158 142 33 6 5 2 0.545 0.527

Bob Haegele Haegele Nursery 125 142 22 3 5 0 0.375 0.468

Brad Garlich AALCO MFG. 101 88 19 2 7 2 0.222 0.534

Brett Miniex K.G. Electric, Inc. 50 43 6 5 7 2 0.417 0.538

Brian Ferguson Sub 1 4 0 1 4 0 0.200 0.200

Brian Turek The Turek Brothers 6 10 1 2 3 1 0.400 0.375

Bruce Thomas K.G. Electric, Inc. 261 174 50 7 5 4 0.583 0.600

CD Longo Longo Biggs 23 21 3 7 4 0 0.636 0.523

Chris Caruso Metro Electric 172 160 32 3 5 1 0.375 0.518

Chris Pohrer AALCO MFG. 198 207 29 6 8 1 0.429 0.489

Chris Tockstein Metro Electric 195 206 44 7 8 2 0.467 0.486

Chris Turek The Turek Brothers 233 205 43 8 4 1 0.667 0.532

Chris Whitrock Sub 1 4 2 1 4 2 0.200 0.200

Chuck Lizenbee Heyl Farms 10 5 0 10 5 0 0.667 0.667

Cory Newman K.G. Electric, Inc. 6 11 4 5 7 1 0.417 0.353

Craig Aldridge C.E.S. 65 86 7 3 3 1 0.500 0.430

Craig Morris AALCO MFG. 65 60 10 0 0 0 0.000 0.520

Dave Cooper Haegele Nursery 158 146 30 7 5 0 0.583 0.520

Dave Harte C.E.S. 100 65 18 6 11 1 0.353 0.606

Dave Hegger Kenrick's Meats 199 183 31 10 6 1 0.625 0.521

Dave Schweitzer AALCO MFG. 149 111 36 10 4 2 0.714 0.573

Dennis Bowers Metro Electric 163 148 28 5 7 2 0.417 0.524

Derek Stephens K.G. Electric, Inc. 23 31 1 4 7 0 0.364 0.426

Doc Runco Southside Machine 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1.000

Doug Biggs Longo Biggs 13 15 5 8 5 1 0.615 0.464

Doug Smith Sub 1 1 1 1 1 1 0.500 0.500

Doug Werner Kenrick's Meats 94 108 16 11 9 0 0.550 0.465

Ed Williams Joey B's 150 167 27 0 0 0 0.000 0.473

Elliot Kite Heyl Farms 45 42 8 3 7 1 0.300 0.517

Eric Pohrer Gillick Brickwork 160 164 25 5 5 1 0.500 0.494

Garry Byrd Heyl Farms 115 100 20 4 11 0 0.267 0.535

Gary Gardner Paul the Painter 57 70 13 3 6 1 0.333 0.449

Gary Padberg K.G. Electric, Inc. 127 125 16 0 0 0 0.000 0.504

Gary Schmidt Haegele Nursery 163 161 23 3 9 0 0.250 0.503

Gary Seymour Paul the Painter 134 145 15 4 4 0 0.500 0.480

Gary Williams Joey B's 161 164 31 5 7 3 0.417 0.495

George Ermold Joey B's 147 130 31 7 4 2 0.636 0.531

Greg Gawrys TC & Co. 41 37 6 3 1 0 0.750 0.526

Greg Gillick Gillick Brickwork 203 226 42 7 7 1 0.500 0.473

Greg Hantak Kenrick's Meats 6 6 0 6 6 0 0.500 0.500

Herb Golterman C.E.S. 131 117 18 3 2 1 0.600 0.528

Jason Gillick Metro Electric 7 3 2 7 3 2 0.700 0.700

Jeff Laury C.E.S. 130 128 28 6 12 0 0.333 0.504

Jeff Pohrer AALCO MFG. 287 242 51 7 8 2 0.467 0.543

Jim Jost Southside Machine 136 139 28 6 5 1 0.545 0.495

Jim Jost III Southside Machine 98 94 33 6 10 1 0.375 0.510

Jim Markus Gillick Brickwork 94 78 17 6 5 2 0.545 0.547

Jim Pleimann Gillick Brickwork 125 158 28 4 7 2 0.364 0.442

Jim Roesch Haegele Nursery 101 66 22 6 3 0 0.667 0.605

Joe Sonderman Haegele Nursery 130 109 27 8 7 1 0.533 0.544

Joe Turek, Jr. The Turek Brothers 151 210 26 4 9 1 0.308 0.418

John Cooper Haegele Nursery 169 160 24 8 4 1 0.667 0.514

John Davis Haegele Nursery 137 132 23 7 3 1 0.700 0.509

John Dees Sub 1 1 0 1 1 0 0.500 0.500

John Greffet K.G. Electric, Inc. 183 134 37 8 5 2 0.615 0.577

John Perlongo Heyl Farms 84 91 16 4 5 1 0.444 0.480

Win PercentageCareer Record 2021 Record
TeamPlayer



Win Loss Tie Win Loss Tie Current Career

Win PercentageCareer Record 2021 Record
TeamPlayer

John Westrich Kenrick's Meats 114 91 23 3 2 1 0.600 0.556

Johny Meyer Metro Electric 11 6 2 11 5 1 0.688 0.647

Jonathan Davis Haegele Nursery 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.500

Juggie Hinduja AALCO MFG. 139 138 26 2 5 1 0.286 0.502

Justin Cox Sub 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000

Justin Pasternak Longo Biggs 2 6 1 2 6 1 0.250 0.250

Kevin Gardner K.G. Electric, Inc. 170 203 33 3 2 0 0.600 0.456

Kevin Milne K.G. Electric, Inc. 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.500

Kevin Tyler Kenrick's Meats 48 34 10 11 3 1 0.786 0.585

Kyle Kraemer TC & Co. 3 1 1 3 1 1 0.750 0.750

Kyle Longo Longo Biggs 3 5 2 3 4 1 0.429 0.375

Kyle Rickermann Paul the Painter 3 8 0 3 8 0 0.273 0.273

Larry Moellering Heyl Farms 177 147 21 9 5 1 0.643 0.546

Mario Boccardi TC & Co. 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.000 0.000

Mark Lanfersieck Joey B's 30 33 2 7 10 0 0.412 0.476

Marty Yanics Southside Machine 145 158 25 7 5 1 0.583 0.479

Matt Gagnepain Metro Electric 186 142 30 5 3 2 0.625 0.567

Matt Gardner Sub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Matt Hines TC & Co. 8 7 0 8 7 0 0.533 0.533

Matt Jost Southside Machine 88 115 17 4 4 1 0.500 0.433

Matt Kappler TC & Co. 5 3 0 5 3 0 0.625 0.625

Matt Turek The Turek Brothers 178 142 34 7 8 1 0.467 0.556

Matt Turek Jr. The Turek Brothers 17 7 2 10 5 0 0.667 0.708

Mel Stortzum Longo Biggs 7 9 2 4 7 0 0.364 0.438

Mike Marchi Longo Biggs 4 6 0 4 6 0 0.400 0.400

Mike McManus Joey B's 1 3 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.250

Mike O'Kane Southside Machine 109 75 20 11 4 0 0.733 0.592

Nick Behnen Sub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Nick Kausch Joey B's 94 78 17 4 11 0 0.267 0.547

Nick Markus Gillick Brickwork 40 40 6 5 6 0 0.455 0.500

Paul Hillyard Paul the Painter 190 233 30 8 7 0 0.533 0.449

Ray Boccardi TC & Co. 32 27 3 0 0 0 0.000 0.542

Ray Gillick, Jr. Gillick Brickwork 190 202 32 6 7 1 0.462 0.485

Rick Brennan C.E.S. 123 103 16 6 6 2 0.500 0.544

Rob Gaylord Gillick Brickwork 133 137 25 1 7 0 0.125 0.493

Rocky Aliberti TC & Co. 5 5 2 2 4 2 0.333 0.500

Roland Laury C.E.S. 172 138 32 3 4 0 0.429 0.555

Ron Schmitt AALCO MFG. 198 187 46 1 0 0 1.000 0.514

Ron Suda Joey B's 147 133 25 6 10 1 0.375 0.525

Russ Klevorn Kenrick's Meats 73 61 14 6 7 2 0.462 0.545

Ryan Van Dillen The Turek Brothers 43 41 7 7 5 1 0.583 0.512

Scott Hetzer Longo Biggs 13 3 1 12 3 1 0.800 0.813

Shawn Gawrys TC & Co. 11 5 0 11 5 0 0.688 0.688

Steve Miniex K.G. Electric, Inc. 127 131 18 4 2 0 0.667 0.492

Steve Turek The Turek Brothers 65 65 6 2 5 0 0.286 0.500

Tim Carbery TC & Co. 48 43 5 7 7 0 0.500 0.527

Tim Gardner Paul the Painter 41 30 6 6 5 1 0.545 0.577

Tim Jost Southside Machine 98 109 18 7 3 0 0.700 0.473

Tim Sargent Paul the Painter 162 185 23 6 8 0 0.429 0.467

Tom Heyl Heyl Farms 116 123 18 2 1 0 0.667 0.485

Tony Jost Southside Machine 27 27 9 6 6 0 0.500 0.500

Tony Smith AALCO MFG. 7 6 1 6 6 1 0.500 0.538

Ty Spaeth Joey B's 41 39 3 3 6 0 0.333 0.513

Tyler Davis Haegele Nursery 4 2 1 2 1 1 0.667 0.667

Tyler Sollberger Paul the Painter 51 42 10 6 4 2 0.600 0.548



Coot Brown Golf League | 2022 League Schedule | cootbrowngolf.net

Week Date Course Golfers
1 Thu, Apr 07 Meramec 2-3-5-6 11-8 13-10 1-12 3-14 2-5 4-7 6-9
2 Thu, Apr 14 Prairie 1-2-3-4 10-5 12-7 9-14 2-11 4-13 6-1 8-3
3 Thu, Apr 21 Woodlands 3-4-5-6 14-7 2-9 4-11 6-13 1-8 10-3 12-5
4 Thu, Apr 28 Meramec 1-2-5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14
5 Thu, May 05 Prairie 1-3-4-5 9-4 11-6 8-13 10-1 3-12 5-14 7-2
6 Thu, May 12 Meramec 1-2-4-5 6-3 5-8 10-7 9-12 11-14 13-2 1-4
7 Thu, May 19 Woodlands 2-4-5-6 2-12 6-14 11-3 1-7 10-4 8-9 5-13
9 Thu, Jun 02 Prairie 2-3-4-6 4-14 10-2 11-5 13-3 6-7 12-8 9-1
8 Thu, May 26 Meramec 1-2-3-6 8-10 1-3 7-9 5-4 13-11 2-6 14-12
10 Thu, Jun 09 Meramec 1-4-5-6 7-11 14-1 6-4 12-10 5-3 9-13 2-8
11 Thu, Jun 16 Woodlands 1-2-3-5
12 Thu, Jun 23 Meramec 2-3-4-5 12-13 9-5 14-8 4-2 6-10 1-11 3-7
13 Thu, Jun 30 Prairie 1-2-4-6 3-9 4-12 13-1 8-6 14-2 7-5 11-10
14 Thu, Jul 07 Meramec 1-3-5-6 5-1 7-13 3-2 11-9 12-6 14-10 4-8
15 Thu, Jul 14 Woodlands 1-2-4-5 12-11 6-5 4-3 2-1 14-13 8-7 10-9
16 Thu, Jul 21 Meramec 3-4-5-6 1-6 14-9 7-12 5-10 3-8 11-2 13-4
17 Thu, Jul 28 Prairie 1-2-3-6 9-8 3-11 14-6 12-2 13-5 7-1 4-10
18 Thu, Aug 04 Woodlands 1-4-5-6 3-10 11-4 9-2 7-14 5-12 13-6 8-1
19 Tue, Aug 09 Prairie 1-2-3-4 5-7 1-13 12-4 9-3 10-11 6-8 2-14
20 Thu, Aug 18 Meramec 2-3-5-6 8-12 5-11 2-10 14-4 1-9 3-13 7-6
21 Thu, Aug 25 Prairie 1-3-4-6
22 Thu, Sep 01 Meramec EVERYONE

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Teams

Celebrating 36 Seasons | Tapawingo National Golf Club



Coot Brown Golf League - 2021

Wk 1 Wk 2 Wk 3 Wk 4 Wk 5 Wk 6 Wk 7 Wk 8 Wk 9 Wk 10 Wk 11 Wk 12 Wk 13 Wk 14 Wk 15 Wk 16 Wk 17 Wk 18 Wk 19 Wk 20 Wk 21

4/8 4/15 4/22 4/27 5/6 5/13 5/20 6/7 6/3 6/10 6/17 6/24 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/10 8/19 8/26
C.E.S. Adam Laury 38 46 46 42 41 45 42 40 41 38 44 38 41 35 45
C.E.S. Craig Aldridge 54 58 49 49 50 52 56
C.E.S. Dave Harte 45 46 40 51 46 45 44 44 44 41 45 46 39 45 40 46 43
C.E.S. Herb Golterman 41 47 52 47 44 45 46
C.E.S. Jeff Laury 41 49 43 45 44 44 40 40 39 45 44 43 40 41 47 43 44 41
C.E.S. Rick Brennan 40 43 39 44 44 43 43 39 43 44 46 43 41 45
C.E.S. Roland Laury 51 58 58 56 60 51 47
Haegele Nursery Bob Haegele 35 44 46 42 44 47 54 46
Haegele Nursery Dave Cooper 52 47 53 44 49 39 41 43 49 52 51 43
Haegele Nursery Gary Schmidt 46 48 45 44 51 46 48 47 42 42 50 53
Haegele Nursery Jim Roesch 40 41 43 44 43 41 41 42 46
Haegele Nursery Joe Sonderman 41 40 41 40 41 49 37 37 40 39 41 44 36 37 36 38
Haegele Nursery John Cooper 41 48 38 40 44 47 39 39 37 37 45 43 41
Haegele Nursery John Davis 51 44 44 45 44 41 42 46 43 41 43
Haegele Nursery Jonathan Davis
Haegele Nursery Tyler Davis 46 49 49 46
Metro Electric Chris Caruso 47 46 50 48 47 42 45 52 45
Metro Electric Chris Tockstein 53 59 57 49 56 55 54 55 48 54 50 55 58 55 53 53 62
Metro Electric Dennis Bowers 48 46 49 43 51 41 47 41 42 39 45 42 36 42
Metro Electric Jason Gillick 48 37 39 42 41 41 39 36 37 40 38 38
Metro Electric Johny Meyer 45 41 42 42 47 40 45 43 41 42 40 35 39 43 41 40 42
Metro Electric Matt Gagnepain 47 50 38 44 44 41 40 45 39 39
K.G. Electric, Inc. Brett Miniex 40 45 41 41 41 38 45 43 41 41 36 40 44 39
K.G. Electric, Inc. Bruce Thomas 40 38 45 42 42 38 40 49 44 36 43 42 41 43 44 34
K.G. Electric, Inc. Cory Newman 47 50 54 44 47 43 50 43 36 47 43 50 47
K.G. Electric, Inc. Derek Stephens 47 47 45 53 51 50 47 57 49 46 46
K.G. Electric, Inc. Gary Padberg
K.G. Electric, Inc. John Greffet 45 46 40 43 46 43 43 46 39 42 43 43 46 43 44
K.G. Electric, Inc. Kevin Gardner 56 47 48 51 40
K.G. Electric, Inc. Kevin Milne
K.G. Electric, Inc. Steve Miniex 52 50 63 59 42 51
AALCO MFG. Brad Garlich 43 40 42 43 45 43 39 36 34 42 43
AALCO MFG. Chris Pohrer 47 43 48 45 48 43 54 46 53 46 47 46 44 45 49
AALCO MFG. Craig Morris
AALCO MFG. Dave Schweitzer 41 38 37 39 36 42 35 37 37 37 36 37 35 35 36 37
AALCO MFG. Jeff Pohrer 43 45 41 51 46 44 42 47 40 44 42 44 45 45 48 46 45
AALCO MFG. Juggie Hinduja 58 52 57 53 44 47 52 57
AALCO MFG. Ron Schmitt 47
AALCO MFG. Tony Smith 49 56 48 49 47 48 48 51 48 44 42 45 51

PlayerTeam

Master Scoresheet



Coot Brown Golf League - 2021

Wk 1 Wk 2 Wk 3 Wk 4 Wk 5 Wk 6 Wk 7 Wk 8 Wk 9 Wk 10 Wk 11 Wk 12 Wk 13 Wk 14 Wk 15 Wk 16 Wk 17 Wk 18 Wk 19 Wk 20 Wk 21

4/8 4/15 4/22 4/27 5/6 5/13 5/20 6/7 6/3 6/10 6/17 6/24 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/10 8/19 8/26PlayerTeam

Joey B's Ed Williams
Joey B's Gary Williams 40 40 41 44 44 50 43 42 39 43 40 44 41 47 42
Joey B's George Ermold 44 45 40 40 49 43 44 43 41 44 49 43 40
Joey B's Mark Lanfersieck 39 50 50 51 49 50 49 48 50 47 41 44 43 49 43 47 45
Joey B's Mike McManus
Joey B's Nick Kausch 37 40 40 36 42 39 43 40 35 40 35 40 42 35 37
Joey B's Ron Suda 47 46 53 45 44 48 46 46 38 46 50 38 41 46 44 45 49
Joey B's Ty Spaeth 49 55 52 48 43 48 45 47 45
Gillick Brickwork Eric Pohrer 48 47 46 49 46 48 46 50 54 52 48
Gillick Brickwork Greg Gillick 45 43 44 44 51 50 52 38 38 47 43 43 45 47 39
Gillick Brickwork Jim Markus 50 47 49 47 54 56 44 43 43 50 52 45
Gillick Brickwork Jim Pleimann 57 58 49 57 54 55 57 46 48 52 51 51 47
Gillick Brickwork Nick Markus 44 56 44 49 46 49 41 49 50 42 41 46
Gillick Brickwork Ray Gillick, Jr. 45 51 41 47 55 45 46 45 44 43 46 45 43 44
Gillick Brickwork Rob Gaylord 50 53 51 58 52 45 58 50
The Turek Brothers Brian Turek 62 59 52 55 50 52
The Turek Brothers Chris Turek 47 48 45 44 42 46 42 49 47 40 42 38 45
The Turek Brothers Joe Turek, Jr. 49 50 50 52 55 56 52 51 58 52 50 50 45 48
The Turek Brothers Matt Turek 40 44 43 41 45 44 42 43 43 39 38 42 38 46 43 38
The Turek Brothers Matt Turek Jr. 40 38 44 41 49 43 38 41 37 40 43 43 41 42 41
The Turek Brothers Ryan Van Dillen 54 44 58 49 47 39 47 49 40 50 49 41 42
The Turek Brothers Steve Turek 50 49 46 42 44 50 47
Heyl Farms Bob DeGunia 43 52 44 44 43 48 43 44 50 40 43 40 47
Heyl Farms Chuck Lizenbee 55 46 48 50 55 51 43 46 52 49 50 53 50 46 48
Heyl Farms Elliot Kite 42 53 43 45 40 48 49 49 52 47 42
Heyl Farms Garry Byrd 47 48 47 47 47 48 46 43 44 46 43 40 53 42 45
Heyl Farms John Perlongo 46 43 48 53 51 49 44 47 48 50
Heyl Farms Larry Moellering 44 44 50 48 42 44 45 46 42 43 44 43 39 43 40
Heyl Farms Tom Heyl 48 52 43
Paul the Painter Gary Gardner 51 39 46 44 43 45 38 42 44 45
Paul the Painter Gary Seymour 53 61 53 52 50 51 59 50
Paul the Painter Kyle Rickermann 52 56 48 55 60 61 51 58 55 62 49
Paul the Painter Paul Hillyard 56 46 49 46 46 48 45 51 46 48 52 51 46 46 46
Paul the Painter Tim Gardner 42 43 48 41 43 40 44 41 40 40 43 38
Paul the Painter Tim Sargent 50 50 59 57 48 49 50 53 56 50 48 44 59 43
Paul the Painter Tyler Sollberger 41 47 45 46 44 45 41 39 48 50 46 43

Master Scoresheet



Coot Brown Golf League - 2021

Wk 1 Wk 2 Wk 3 Wk 4 Wk 5 Wk 6 Wk 7 Wk 8 Wk 9 Wk 10 Wk 11 Wk 12 Wk 13 Wk 14 Wk 15 Wk 16 Wk 17 Wk 18 Wk 19 Wk 20 Wk 21

4/8 4/15 4/22 4/27 5/6 5/13 5/20 6/7 6/3 6/10 6/17 6/24 7/1 7/8 7/15 7/22 7/29 8/5 8/10 8/19 8/26PlayerTeam

Kenrick's Meats Dave Hegger 41 47 49 43 51 46 41 40 42 43 46 46 46 47 44 43 47
Kenrick's Meats Doug Werner 56 55 48 53 47 48 60 47 51 49 51 53 51 43 49 43 49 48 53 44
Kenrick's Meats Greg Hantak 38 43 42 38 39 41 42 44 45 37 41 43
Kenrick's Meats John Westrich 38 47 40 46 44 40
Kenrick's Meats Kevin Tyler 48 40 42 45 44 43 42 37 40 39 41 42 38 47 43
Kenrick's Meats Russ Klevorn 40 45 48 40 40 42 42 37 43 49 41 47 47 39 48
Southside Machine Doc Runco
Southside Machine Jim Jost 42 49 43 45 44 39 47 42 42 41 47 37
Southside Machine Jim Jost III 38 43 42 42 45 50 45 44 40 47 41 40 36 37 42 39 42
Southside Machine Marty Yanics 50 51 47 52 52 50 46 48 44 61 42 45 50
Southside Machine Matt Jost 50 50 47 42 44 41 43 45 45
Southside Machine Mike O'Kane 45 48 43 43 40 40 40 44 44 39 42 39 41 37 39
Southside Machine Tim Jost 46 53 47 56 50 47 50 51 49 47
Southside Machine Tony Jost 41 39 46 43 42 42 41 36 49 45 35 40
TC & Co. Greg Gawrys 46 43 40 41
TC & Co. Kyle Kraemer 53 49 46 46 39
TC & Co. Mario Boccardi 34
TC & Co. Matt Hines 36 38 43 40 39 36 39 35 37 35 35 35 37 34 37
TC & Co. Matt Kappler 46 41 49 41 40 43 38 39
TC & Co. Ray Boccardi
TC & Co. Rocky Aliberti 41 50 48 49 41 46 48 44
TC & Co. Shawn Gawrys 49 50 49 45 48 49 52 46 43 43 41 45 44 44 42 46
TC & Co. Tim Carbery 37 41 38 43 47 44 40 42 37 42 43 40 44 41
Longo Biggs CD Longo 38 42 43 37 38 38 39 45 36 39 42
Longo Biggs Doug Biggs 47 48 44 44 42 45 44 47 45 50 42 41 41 42
Longo Biggs Justin Pasternak 48 41 46 40 39 41 43 42 45
Longo Biggs Kyle Longo 46 43 43 46 46 39 42 50
Longo Biggs Mel Stortzum 45 47 51 53 45 47 39 40 38 37 51
Longo Biggs Mike Marchi 43 46 52 43 48 45 45 41 42 39
Longo Biggs Scott Hetzer 45 47 47 43 48 42 41 45 42 39 45 43 38 42 44 42
Sub Bill Gorman 60
Sub Brian Ferguson 43 49 47 47 40
Sub Chris Whitrock 46 52 45 48 46 47 54
Sub Doug Smith 43 48 42
Sub John Dees 46 47
Sub Justin Cox 47
Sub Matt Gardner 47 51 42 45 45 56 60 51 48 49 49 50
Sub Nick Behnen

Master Scoresheet



Week #:__________ Date:__________

Team # Team Player Weekly Score Result (circle one)

1 Longo Biggs CD Longo W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Doug Biggs W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Justin Pasternak W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Kyle Longo W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Mel Stortzum W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Mike Marchi W        L        T

1 Longo Biggs Scott Hetzer W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats Dave Hegger W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats Doug Werner W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats Greg Hantak W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats John Westrich W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats Kevin Tyler W        L        T

2 Kenrick's Meats Russ Klevorn W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Greg Gawrys W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Kyle Kraemer W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Mario Boccardi W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Matt Hines W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Matt Kappler W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Ray Boccardi W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Rocky Aliberti W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Shawn Gawrys W        L        T

3 TC & Co. Tim Carbery W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Doc Runco W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Jim Jost W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Jim Jost III W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Marty Yanics W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Matt Jost W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Mike O'Kane W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Tim Jost W        L        T

4 Southside Machine Tony Jost W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Bob Haegele W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Dave Cooper W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Gary Schmidt W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Jim Roesch W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Joe Sonderman W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery John Cooper W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery John Davis W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Jonathan Davis W        L        T

5 Haegele Nursery Tyler Davis W        L        T

Coot Brown Golf League ‐ 2022 Scoresheet



Week #:__________ Date:__________

Team # Team Player Weekly Score Result (circle one)

6 Metro Electric Chris Caruso W        L        T

6 Metro Electric Chris Tockstein W        L        T

6 Metro Electric Dennis Bowers W        L        T

6 Metro Electric Jason Gillick W        L        T

6 Metro Electric Johny Meyer W        L        T

6 Metro Electric Matt Gagnepain W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Brett Miniex W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Bruce Thomas W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Cory Newman W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Derek Stephens W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Gary Padberg W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. John Greffet W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Kevin Gardner W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Kevin Milne W        L        T

7 K.G. Electric, Inc. Steve Miniex W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Brian Turek W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Chris Turek W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Joe Turek, Jr. W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Matt Turek W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Matt Turek Jr. W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Ryan Van Dillen W        L        T

8 The Turek Brothers Steve Turek W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Brad Garlich W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Chris Pohrer W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Craig Morris W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Dave Schweitzer W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Jeff Pohrer W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Juggie Hinduja W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Ron Schmitt W        L        T

9 AALCO MFG. Tony Smith W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Bob DeGunia W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Chuck Lizenbee W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Elliot Kite W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Garry Byrd W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms John Perlongo W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Larry Moellering W        L        T

10 Heyl Farms Tom Heyl W        L        T

Coot Brown Golf League ‐ 2022 Scoresheet



Week #:__________ Date:__________

Team # Team Player Weekly Score Result (circle one)

11 Paul the Painter Gary Gardner W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Gary Seymour W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Kyle Rickermann W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Paul Hillyard W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Tim Gardner W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Tim Sargent W        L        T

11 Paul the Painter Tyler Sollberger W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Adam Laury W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Craig Aldridge W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Dave Harte W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Herb Golterman W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Jeff Laury W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Rick Brennan W        L        T

12 C.E.S. Roland Laury W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Eric Pohrer W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Greg Gillick W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Jim Markus W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Jim Pleimann W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Nick Markus W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Ray Gillick, Jr. W        L        T

13 Gillick Brickwork Rob Gaylord W        L        T

14 Joey B's Ed Williams W        L        T

14 Joey B's Gary Williams W        L        T

14 Joey B's George Ermold W        L        T

14 Joey B's Mark Lanfersieck W        L        T

14 Joey B's Mike McManus W        L        T

14 Joey B's Nick Kausch W        L        T

14 Joey B's Ron Suda W        L        T

14 Joey B's Ty Spaeth W        L        T

S Sub Bill Gorman W        L        T

S Sub Brian Ferguson W        L        T

S Sub Chris Whitrock W        L        T

S Sub Doug Smith W        L        T

S Sub John Dees W        L        T

S Sub Justin Cox W        L        T

S Sub Nick Behnen W        L        T

Coot Brown Golf League ‐ 2022 Scoresheet



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 6 Metro Electric

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 10 Heyl Farms

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 4 Southside Machine

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 3 TC & Co.

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 11 Paul the Painter

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 2 Kenrick's Meats

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 13 Gillick Brickwork

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Player(s)

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Week Date Golfers

Team 1

Longo Biggs

TEAM ROSTER

Course
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 11 Paul the Painter

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 13 Gillick Brickwork

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 6 Metro Electric

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 10 Heyl Farms

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 4 Southside Machine

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 14 Joey B's

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 1 Longo Biggs

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 12 C.E.S.

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 14 Joey B's

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Team 2

Kenrick's Meats

CourseWeek Date Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 8 The Turek Brothers

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 12 C.E.S.

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 6 Metro Electric

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 1 Longo Biggs

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 4 Southside Machine

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 11 Paul the Painter

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 9 AALCO MFG.

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

Team 3

TC & Co.

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 13 Gillick Brickwork

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 9 AALCO MFG.

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 1 Longo Biggs

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 14 Joey B's

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 2 Kenrick's Meats

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 12 C.E.S.

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 3 TC & Co.

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 10 Heyl Farms

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 12 C.E.S.

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 4

Southside Machine



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 10 Heyl Farms

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 14 Joey B's

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 8 The Turek Brothers

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 4 Southside Machine

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 11 Paul the Painter

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 9 AALCO MFG.

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 6 Metro Electric

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 5

Haegele Nursery

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 1 Longo Biggs

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 11 Paul the Painter

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 3 TC & Co.

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 10 Heyl Farms

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 5 Haegele Nursery

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 14 Joey B's

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 8 The Turek Brothers

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Opponent
Week

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 6

Metro Electric

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Date Course Golfers

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 12 C.E.S.

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 2 Kenrick's Meats

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 10 Heyl Farms

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 6 Metro Electric

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 3 TC & Co.

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 8 The Turek Brothers

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 1 Longo Biggs

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 5 Haegele Nursery

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 7

K.G. Electric, Inc.



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 3 TC & Co.

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 13 Gillick Brickwork

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 5 Haegele Nursery

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 10 Heyl Farms

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 12 C.E.S.

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 14 Joey B's

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 6 Metro Electric

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 6 Metro Electric

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Week Date Course Golfers

Team 8

The Turek Brothers



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 14 Joey B's

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 4 Southside Machine

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 12 C.E.S.

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 1 Longo Biggs

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 5 Haegele Nursery

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 3 TC & Co.

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 10 Heyl Farms

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 3 TC & Co.

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

AALCO MFG.

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 9



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 5 Haegele Nursery

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 1 Longo Biggs

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 6 Metro Electric

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 11 Paul the Painter

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 9 AALCO MFG.

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 4 Southside Machine

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 11 Paul the Painter

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

Team 10

Heyl Farms

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 2 Kenrick's Meats

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 12 C.E.S.

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 6 Metro Electric

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 14 Joey B's

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 1 Longo Biggs

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 10 Heyl Farms

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 12 C.E.S.

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 3 TC & Co.

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 10 Heyl Farms

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

Team 11

Paul the Painter

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 11 Paul the Painter

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 3 TC & Co.

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 9 AALCO MFG.

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 14 Joey B's

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 13 Gillick Brickwork

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 4 Southside Machine

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 11 Paul the Painter

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 4 Southside Machine

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 8 The Turek Brothers

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)

Team 12

C.E.S.



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 4 Southside Machine

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 14 Joey B's

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 8 The Turek Brothers

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 2 Kenrick's Meats

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 11 Paul the Painter

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 3 TC & Co.

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 12 C.E.S.

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 1 Longo Biggs

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 14 Joey B's

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 5 Haegele Nursery

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 1 Longo Biggs

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Team 13

Gillick Brickwork

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)



Coot Brown Golf League | 2021 | Tapawingo National Golf Club

No. Name

1 4/7/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 3 TC & Co.

2 4/14/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 9 AALCO MFG.

3 4/21/22 Woodlands 3‐4‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

4 4/28/22 Meramec 1‐2‐5‐6 13 Gillick Brickwork

5 5/5/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐5 5 Haegele Nursery

6 5/12/22 Meramec 1‐2‐4‐5 11 Paul the Painter

7 5/19/22 Woodlands 2‐4‐5‐6 6 Metro Electric

8 5/26/22 Meramec 1‐2‐3‐6 12 C.E.S.

9 6/2/22 Prairie 2‐3‐4‐6 4 Southside Machine

10 6/9/22 Meramec 1‐4‐5‐6 1 Longo Biggs

11 6/16/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐3‐5

12 6/23/22 Meramec 2‐3‐4‐5 8 The Turek Brothers

13 6/30/22 Prairie 1‐2‐4‐6 2 Kenrick's Meats

14 7/7/22 Meramec 1‐3‐5‐6 10 Heyl Farms

15 7/14/22 Woodlands 1‐2‐4‐5 13 Gillick Brickwork

16 7/21/22 Meramec 3‐4‐5‐6 9 AALCO MFG.

17 7/28/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐6 6 Metro Electric

18 8/4/22 Woodlands 1‐4‐5‐6 7 K.G. Electric, Inc.

19 8/9/22 Prairie 1‐2‐3‐4 2 Kenrick's Meats

20 8/18/22 Meramec 2‐3‐5‐6 4 Southside Machine

21 8/25/22 Prairie 1‐3‐4‐6

22 9/1/22 Meramec EVERYONE

# Contact Phone

1

2

3

4

5

6

S

Team 14

Joey B's

Week Date Course Golfers
Opponent

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

POSITION ROUND / END OF HALF

PLAYOFF / SHOOTOUT

TEAM ROSTER

Player(s)
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